

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.2145 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2146 OF 2023 (F)**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2145 OF 2023 (F)

LATA P. NASNOLKAR ... APPELLANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2146 OF 2023 (F)

LATA P. NASNOLKAR ... APPLICANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. Sawant, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. A. Sardessai, Advocate for respondent nos.3 and 4.

CORAM:- PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED :- 3rd October, 2023

P.C.

Learned Advocate Mr. A. Sardessai, submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

2. At this request stand over to 4.10.2023.

PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.