

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.2145 OF 2023 (F)

LATA P. NASNOLKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr V. Bhandankar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 26th October, 2023

P.C.:

None for the appellant. Mr Bhandankar appears for the third and fourth respondents.

2. Since this is a First Appeal, the same is admitted. Mr Bhandankar waives service on behalf of the third and fourth respondents. The appellant will have to take steps to serve the remaining respondents.

3. The appellants will also have to clear the office objections within two weeks.

M. S. SONAK, J.