



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.149 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.121 OF 2023

LATA P. NASNODKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar Senior Counsel with Ms. Sailee Kenny, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. Arjun F. Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 3rd January, 2025

P.C.

List the first appeal for final hearing on 31/01/2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.