



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.121 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.135 OF 2023**

FIRST APPEAL NO.121 OF 2023

LATA P. NASNOLKAR ... APPELLANT
Versus
LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.135 OF 2023
LATA P. NASNOLKAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Ms Sailee Keny, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr A. Naik, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Mr Nilay Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 14th February, 2025

P.C.

It is informed to the Court that Mr S. Desai who was earlier appearing for the respondent nos. 3 and 4 have withdrawn his vakalatnama and an application to that effect has been filed.

2. Mr N. Naik learned counsel appears for respondent nos. 3 and 4 and has filed vakalatnama. He seeks time.
3. Stand over to 7.3.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.