



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.121 OF 2023

LATA P. NASNOLKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms Neelam Patil,
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Y.V. Nadkarni with Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. A private paper book shall be placed on record by the Appellants.
2. Hearing expedited.
3. Written statements, if any, to be filed by the parties.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.